RESOLUTION NO. 39-79

00007

43í ...

1.90

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS, DESIGNATING A RESPONSIBLE OFFICER AND A FISCAL OFFICER TO SERVE THE CITY OF MESQUITE FOR REQUESTING A GRANT FROM THE CRIMINAL JUSTICE DIVISION OF THE OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE THEREOF.

WHEREAS, the City of Mesquite is endeavoring to continue the operation of the Police Career Development Program of the Police Department; and

WHEREAS, the City of Mesquite is requesting funding for such office from the Criminal Justice Division of the Office of the Governor in the amount of \$35,414.00, and has authorized the expenditure of \$8,853.00 as the City's match in cash contribution; and

WHEREAS, it is anticipated that the City of Mesquite will endorse the continuance of this project based on availability of funds and the success of the project;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. That C. K. Duggins, City Manager, is hereby designated responsible Officer and James Prugel, Director of Finance, is hereby designated Fiscal Officer for the purpose of requesting, receiving and disbursing funds through the Criminal Justice Division of the Office of the Governor for this purpose.

SECTION 2. That this resolution take effect immediately upon date of passage as the law in such cases provides.

DULY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Mesquite, Texas, on the 17th day of September, 1979.

SMITH MAYOR

ATTEST :

Sec. March 1.

Manivity 的现在分

Res Car

Photo Section n Warder weber (

Paratosia.

5

ALL MARKS

Barra Mir V.

1.10 u in gram Contact of

territor and the second anako a prara Referencia Referencia

Stand Street Street

le territoria de la constitución de

82

the second second Acres 5

8.00

and the second C 1992 - X-

A SHARE SHERE

G. McGaughy Norma City Secretary

